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Adeo�Services�ofrece�una�garant�a�del�fabricante�para sus�productos.

> Campo de aplicación de la garantía del fabricante Adeo Services:

Los�productos�Adeo�Services�están�diseñados�y�construidos para�ofrecer�rendimientos�cualitativos�destinados a�un
uso�normal.�Si�un�producto�resulta�defectuoso�durante el�transcurso�del�per�odo�de�garant�a�en�condiciones de�uso
normales,�le�corresponderá�a�Adeo�Services�arreglarlo o�sustituirlo.
La�garant�a�Adeo�Services�cubre�la�reparación�o�la sustitución�(a�discreción�de�Adeo�services��de�su aparato
comerciali�ado�por�Adeo�Services�si�resulta�defectuoso por�un�defecto�material�o�de�fabricación�durante el�per�odo
de�garant�a.�En�caso�de�indisponibilidad�de�una�pie�a necesaria�para�el�correcto�funcionamiento�del�producto, Adeo
Services�se�compromete�a�sustituirlo�por�una�pie�a con�caracter�sticas�y�niveles�de�rendimiento�equivalentes.
La aplicación de esta garantía no pone en entredicho el ejercicio de sus derechos con respecto a las garantías legales

previstas por el código civil y el código de consumo.

> Los casos excluidos de la garantía del fabricante Adeo Services:

La�garant�a�del�fabricante�Adeo�Services�no�está�indicada para�aplicarse�en�los�casos�de�la�siguiente�lista:

- Desgaste normal del producto y/o de sus componentes, (p. ej. fusible, correa, cepillo, baterías, filtros, revestimiento de

protección, etc.)

- Daños accidentales (relacionados con una caída del producto, con un golpe o con una mala colocación del producto)

- Daños que resulten de un uso no conforme con la información que figura en las instrucciones de uso y/o en el embalaje    (ej.:

mala tensión de alimentación)

- Daños causados por no respetar las recomendaciones de mantenimiento del producto.

- Daños causados por fuentes externas como el transporte, las inclemencias meteorológicas, las averías eléctricas o la

sobretensión.

- Daños estéticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a ello, las rayaduras, las marcas o la rotura de elementos de plástico,

- Las averías causadas por casos de fuerza mayor (acontecimiento que escape del control de Adeo Services, imprevisible

en el momento de la venta del producto y cuyos efectos no se han podido evitar con medidas apropiadas (ej.: catástrofes

naturales).

- Las averías causadas por:

° Un uso negligente, un mal uso, la mala manipulación o el uso imprudente del producto.

°Un uso no conforme con el manual de utilización del producto.

°Un uso del producto para fines diferentes a los domésticos normales en el país en el que se ha comprado.

°La utilización de piezas que no están ensambladas ni instaladas en conformidad con las instrucciones de montaje

Adeo Services.

°La utilización de piezas y de accesorios que no son Componentes Adeo Services originales.

°Una instalación o un ensamblaje defectuoso.

°Reparaciones o arreglos realizados por parte de otras personas diferentes a las autorizadas por Adeo Services o

por sus agentes autorizados.

-La�garant�a�tampoco�será�válida�si�el�n�mero�de�serie o�la�placa�de�caracter�sticas�del�producto�(en�caso de�que
el�producto�tenga�placa�de�caracter�sticas��haya�sido retirada�o�est��deteriorada.
-En�caso�de�que�Adeo�Services�reciba�notificación por�parte�de�las�autoridades�competentes�de�que�el producto
ha�sido�robado.



Las�modalidades�de�la�aplicación�de�la�garant�a�Adeo Services�son�las�siguientes
-�La�garant�a�entrará�en�vigor�en�la�fecha�de�compra (o�en�la�fecha�de�entrega�si�esta�fecha�es�posterior�.
-�La�producción�previa�de�un�justificante�de�entrega/de compra�antes�de�cualquier�intervención�en�su�aparato en

garant�a.�Tenga�en�cuenta�que,�sin�este�documento, cualquier�trabajo�a�reali�ar�será�objeto�de�un�presupuesto que�deberá
ser�aceptado�por�el�cliente�antes�de�cualquier�tipo de�intervención.�Conserve�el�recibo�de�compra�o�el albarán�de�entrega.

-�Todas�las�intervenciones�serán�reali�adas�por�Adeo Services�o�por�agentes�autori�ados.
-�Cualquier�pie�a�sustituida�pasa�a�ser�propiedad de�Adeo�Services.
-�La�reparación�o�sustitución�de�su�aparato�en�garant�a no�prorroga�el�per�odo�de�garant�a.
-�La�garant�a�no�pone�en�entredicho�el ejercicio�de�sus�derechos�con�respecto�a�las�garant�as legales�previstas�por�el

código�civil�y�el�código�de�consumo.
-�Para�hacer�valer�esta�garant�a,�debe�acercarse�a la�tienda�en�la�que�compró�el�producto.

> Fecha de entrada en vigor de la garantía:

La garant�a Adeo Services entra en vigor el d�a de la fecha de compra o en la fecha de entrega de su producto,

se�tendrá�en�cuenta�la�fecha�posterior.

La�duración�de�la�garant�a�(mecanismo�y�tratamiento de�superficie��está�autori�ada�para�una�duración de�2-3-5�o
10�años�(v�ase�lo�que�está�indicado�en�el�embalaje del�producto��excepto�los�tratamientos�de�superficie de�color
(blanco,�negro,�gris...�,�para�los�cuales�la�duración de�la�garant�a�está�limitada�a�2�años.

> Perímetro geográfico de la garantía Adeo Services:

-�La�garant�a�es�válida�en�el�pa�s�de�compra�del�producto.
-�Si�utili�a�el�aparato�en�un�pa�s�distinto�al�que lo�ha�comprado,�la�garant�a�puede�ser�invalidada. En�ese
caso,�dir�jase�a�la�tienda�del�pa�s�de�origen�en�el que�ha�comprado�el�producto�y��sta�estudiará�caso por
caso�la�solicitud�de�garant�a.

> Sobre la garantía Adeo Services en caso de reventa del producto:

En�caso�de�reventa�del�producto�durante�el�per�odo de�garant�a,��sta�seguirá�siendo�válida�en�beneficio del
comprador�y�podrá�ser�aplicada�por�este��ltimo�siempre que:

-�Se�presente�el�justificante�de�compra�original�del producto,
-�Se�aporte�prueba�del�buen�funcionamiento�del�producto en�el�momento�de�la�reventa,
-�Se�re�nan�las�condiciones�de�aplicación�de�la�garant�a que�se�exponen�al�principio�de�este�documento.

Se�indica�que�la�reventa�del�producto�no�tiene�ninguna incidencia�sobre�la�duración�de�la�garant�a�que�quede en
el�momento�de�la�reventa.�De�este�modo,�el�comprador del�producto�revendido�podrá�reclamar�el�beneficio de�la
garant�a�Adeo�Services�dentro�del�l�mite�de�la�duración de�valide��que�le�quede�a�dicha�garant�a�en�el�momento
de�la�reventa







Adeo�Services�oferece�uma�garantia�de�fabricante�para os�seus�produtos.

> Campo de aplicação da garantia fabricante Adeo Services:

Os�produtos�da�Adeo�Services�s�o�concebidos�e�constru�dos para�oferecer�performances�qualitativas�destinadas a
uma�utili�aç�o�normal.�Se�um�produto�apresentar�defeitos durante�o�per�odo�de�garantia�em�condições�normais de
utli�aç�o,�a�Adeo�Services���responsável�por�consertá-lo ou�substitu�-lo.
A�garantia�da�Adeo�Services�cobre�o�reparaç�o�ou�a substituiç�o�(a�crit�rio�da�Adeo�Services��do�aparelho
colocado�no�mercado�pela�Adeo�Services�se�for�considerado defeituoso�devido�a�um�defeito�do�material�ou�de
fabricaç�o�durante�o�per�odo�de�garantia.�Caso�uma peça�necessária�ao�bom�funcionamento�do�produto�n�o esteja
dispon�vel,�a�Adeo�Services�compromete-se�a�substitu�-la por�uma�peça�com�caracter�sticas�e�n�veis�de
performance�equivalentes.
A aplicação desta garantia não põe em causa o exercício dos seus direitos ao abrigo das garantias legais previstas no Código

Civil e no Código do Consumidor.

> Os casos excluídos da garantia fabricante Adeo Services:

A�garantia�fabricante�Adeo�Services�n�o�se�destina a�ser�aplicada�nos�casos�abaixo�indicados:

- Desgaste normal do produto e/ou dos seus componentes (por exemplo, fus�vel, correia, escova, baterias, filtros,
revestimento�protetor,�etc.�
-�Danos�acidentais�(relacionados�a�uma�queda�do�produto, a�um�impacto�ou�uma�instalaç�o�incorreta�do�produto�
- Danos decorrentes de uma utili�aç�o n�o conforme com as informações presentes no manual de instruções e/ou
na�embalagem�(ex:�má�tens�o�de�alimentaç�o�
-�Danos�causados���pelo�n�o�cumprimento�das�recomendações de�manutenç�o�do�produto.
- Danos causados ��por fontes externas, tais como o transporte, as intemp�ries, as falhas de eletricidade, as
sobretensões.
-�Danos�cosm�ticos,�incluindo,�mas�n�o�se�limitando, a�riscos,�arranhões�ou�quebra�de�peças�de�plástico,
- As avarias causadas por casos de força maior (acontecimento fora do controle da Adeo Services, imprevis�vel no
momento da venda do produto e cujos efeitos n�o puderam ser evitados por medidas apropriadas (ex: catástrofes
naturais�.
-�As�avarias�causadas�por:

° Uma utilização sem cuidado, uma utilização incorreta, um manuseio incorreto ou a utilização imprudente do produto.

° Uma utilização não conforme com o manual de instruções do produto.

° Uma utilização do produto para outros fins que não os fins domésticos normais no país onde foi adquirido.

° A utilização de peças que não são montadas ou instaladas de acordo com as instruções de montagem da Adeo

Serviços.

° A utilização de peças e acessórios que não sejam Componentes  de origem da Adeo Services.

° Uma instalação ou montagem defeituosa.

° Reparações ou modificações realizadas por terceiros que não os autorizados pela Adeo Services ou os seus agentes

autorizados.

-�A�garantia�tamb�m�n�o�será�válida�se�o�n�mero�de s�rie�ou�a�placa�de�identificaç�o�do�produto�(se o�produto
possuir�uma�placa�de�identificaç�o��foi�retirado�ou degradada.
-�Se�a�Adeo�Services�receber�informações�de�autoridades p�blicas�competentes�indicando�que�o�produto�foi
roubado.



As�modalidades�para�a�aplicaç�o�da�garantia�da�Adeo Services�s�o�as�seguintes:
-�A�garantia�entra�em�vigor�na�data�de�compra�(ou na�data�de�entrega�se�esta�for�posterior�.
-�A�produç�o�pr�via�do�comprovativo�de�entrega/de compra�antes�de�qualquer�intervenç�o�no�aparelho�sob garantia.
Note�que�sem�esta�prova,�qualquer�reparaç�o�a�ser reali�ada�estará�sujeita���emiss�o�de�um�orçamento, que�terá�de
ser�aceite�pelo�cliente�antes�de�qualquer�intervenç�o. Guarde�o�recibo�de�compra�ou�a�guia�de�entrega.
-�Todas�as�intervenções�ser�o�reali�adas�pela�Adeo�Services�ou�os�seus�prestadores�de�serviço�aprovados.
-�Qualquer�peça�substitu�da�torna-se�propriedade�da Adeo�Services
-�A�repararaç�o�ou�a�substituiç�o�do�aparelho�sob garantia�n�o�aumenta�o�per�odo�de�garantia.
-�A�garantia�n�o�põe�em�causa�o�exerc�cio�dos�seus direitos�ao�abrigo�das�garantias�legais�previstas pelo�Código�Civil
e�pelo�Código�do�Consumidor.
-�Para�reivindicar�esta�garantia,�deve�entrar�em�contato com�a�marca�da�loja�na�qual�adquiriu�o�produto.

> Data de entrada em vigor da garantia:

A garantia Adeo Services entra em vigor na data de compra ou na data de entrega do produto, consoante o que

ocorrer�por��ltimo.

A�duraç�o�da�garantia�(mecanismo�e�tratamento�de�superf�cie� ��consentida�por�uma�duraç�o�de�2-3-5�ou�10
anos�(ver�a�menç�o�na�embalagem�do�produto�,�com�exceç�o de�tratamentos�de�superf�cie�cor�(branco,�preto,
cin�ento�...��cuja�garantia���limitada�a�2�anos.

> Âmbito geográfico da garantia da Adeo Services:

-�A�garantia���válida�no�pa�s�de�compra�do�produto.
-�Se�utili�ar�o�aparelho�num�pa�s�diferente�daquele em�que�o�comprou,�a�garantia�pode�ser�invalidada.
Nesse�caso,�entre�em�contato�com�a�marca�da�loja�do pa�s�de�origem�em�que�adquiriu�o�produto,�que
analisará�o�pedido�de�garantia�caso�a�caso.

> Destino da garantia Adeo Services em caso de revenda do produto:

En�cas�de�revente�du�produit�au�cours�de�sa�p�riode de�garantie,�celle-ci�demeure�valable�au�b�n�fice de
l�acheteur�et�peut��tre�mise�en�oeuvre�par�ce�dernier sous�r�serve�toutefois:�Em�caso�de�revenda�do�produto
durante�o�per�odo�de�garantia,�a�mesma�permanece�válida em�benef�cio�do�comprador�e�pode�ser�aplicada�por
este��ltimo,�sob�reserva�no�entanto:

-�Que�seja�fornecido�o�justificativo�de�compra�de origem�do�produto,
-�Que�seja�fornecida�a�prova�do�bom�funcionamento do�produto�no�momento�da�revenda,
-�Que�sejam�recolhidas�as�condições�de�aplicaç�o�da garantia�exposta�no�presente.

Fica�especificado�que�a�revenda�do�produto�n�o�tem incid�ncia�sobre�o�per�odo�de�garantia�que�resta a�correr
na�data�da�revenda.�Assim,�o�comprador�do�produto revendido�pode�reclamar�o�benef�cio�da�garantia�Adeo
Services�dentro�do�limite�do�pra�o�de�validade�restante a�contar�da�referida�garantia�na�data�da�revenda.







Adeo�Services�offre�una�garan�ia�fabbricante�per�i�suoi�prodotti.�

> Campo d’applicazione della garanzia del fabbricante Adeo Services: 

I�prodotti�Adeo�Services�sono�concepiti�per�offrire�delle�presta�ioni�qualitative�destinate�ad�un�uso�normale.�Se�un�
prodotto�si�rivelasse�difettoso�durante�il�periodo�coperto�dalla�garan�ia�in�condi�ioni�di�uso�normali,�spetta�a�Adeo�
Services�il�compito�di�ripararlo�o�di�sostituirlo.�
La�garan�ia�Adeo�Services�copre�la�ripara�ione�o�la�sostitu�ione�(a�discre�ione�di�Adeo�services��del�dispositivo�
messo�sul�mercato�da�Adeo�Services,�se�si�rivela�difettoso�a�causa�di�un�difetto�del�materiale�o�di�fabbrica�ione�
durante�il�periodo�coperto�dalla�garan�ia.�Se�il�pe��o�necessario�al�buon�fun�ionamento�del�prodotto�è�indisponibile,�
Adeo�Services�s�impegna�a�sostituirlo�con�un�pe��o�che�abbia�le�caratteristiche�ed�i�livelli�di�presta�ione�equivalenti.�
L’applicazione di questa garanzia non rimette in causa l’esercizio dei vostri diritti, ai sensi delle garanzie legali previste dal 

Codice civile e dal Codice del consumo. 

> Casi esclusi dalla garanzia del fabbricante Adeo Services: 

La�garan�ia�del�fabbricante�Adeo�Services�non�ha�voca�ione�ad�essere�applicata�ai�casi�qui�di�seguito�elencati:�
�
-� Usura� normale� del� prodotto� e/o� dei� suoi� componenti,� (es.� fusibile,� cinghia,� spa��ola,� batterie,� filtri,� involucro�
protettivo,�etc.��
-�Danni�accidentali�(dovuti�a�caduta�del�prodotto,�urto�o�cattiva�posa�del�prodotto��
-�Danni�che�risultino�da�un�uso�non�conforme�alle�informa�ioni�fornite�dal�libretto�delle�istru�ioni�e/o�sulla�confe�ione�
(es:�voltaggio�di�alimenta�ione�sbagliato��
-�Danni�causati�dal�mancato�rispetto�delle�raccomanda�ioni�di�manuten�ione�del�prodotto.�
-�Danni�causati�da�cause�esterne�come�il�trasporto,�le�intemperie,�interru�ioni�di�corrente�o�sovratensione.�
-�Danni�esterni,�compresi,�ma�non�solo,�strisce,�graffi�o�la�rottura�di�elementi�di�plastica.�
-� I� guasti� causati� da� casi� di� for�a� maggiore� (eventi� che� sfuggono� al� controllo� d'Adeo� Services,� imprevisibili� al�
momento� in�cui� il�prodotto�è� stato�venduto�e� i�cui�effetti�non�è� stato�possibile�evitare�con�misure�appropriate�(es:�
catastrofi�naturali�.�
-�I�guasti�causati�da:�

° Un uso negligente, un cattivo uso, un uso improprio o imprudente del prodotto. 
° Un uso non conforme al manuale delle istruzioni del prodotto. 
° Un uso del prodotto a fini diversi da quelli domestici normali nel paese in cui è stato acquistato. 
° L’uso di pezzi di ricambio che non siano stati assemblati o installati secondo le istruzioni di montaggio fornite   
  da Adeo Services. 
° L’uso di pezzi di ricambio e accessori che non siano Componenti Adeo Services   
  autentici. 
° L’Installazione o l’assemblaggio difettosi. 
° Le riparazioni o le modifiche effettuate da terzi che non siano personale autorizzato da Adeo Services o i   
  suoi agenti autorizzati. 

-�La�garan�ia�non�sar��valida�neanche�se�il�numero�di�serie�o�la�piastra�segnaletica�del�prodotto�(se�il�prodotto�
dispone�di�una�piastra�segnaletica��sono�stati�tolti�o�degradati.����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
-�Se�Adeo�Services�riceve�da�parte�di�autorit��pubbliche�competenti�delle�informa�ioni�che�indichino�che�il�prodotto�
è�stato�rubato.�



 

Le�modalit��di�applica�ione�della�garan�ia�Adeo�Services�sono�le�seguenti�

������-�La�garan�ia�ha�effetto�a�partire�dalla�data�di�acquisto�(o�la�data�di�consegna�se�questa�è�successiva�.�

������-�La�previa�presenta�ione�di�una�prova�di�consegna�/�acquisto�prima�di�qualsiasi�intervento�sul�dispositivo�
garantito.�Da�notare�che�sen�a�tale�prova,�qualsiasi�lavoro�da�effettuare�far��oggetto�del�rilascio�di�un�preventivo,�
che�dovr��essere�accettato�dal�cliente�prima�di�qualsiasi�intervento.�Si�prega�di�conservare�la�ricevuta�d�acquisto�o�
la�bolla�di�consegna.�

������-�Tutti�gli�interventi�saranno�effettuati�da�Adeo�Services�o�prestatori�autori��ati.�

������-�Ogni�pe��o�di�ricambio�sostituito�diventa�propriet��d'Adeo�Services�

������-�La�ripara�ione�o�la�sostitu�ione�del�dispositivo�sotto�garan�ia�non�prolunga�la�durata�della�garan�ia.�

������-�La�garan�ia�non�rimette�in�causa�l�eserci�io�dei�vostri�diritti�ai�sensi�delle�garan�ie�legali�previste�dal�codice�
civile�ed�il�codice�del�consumo.�

������-�Per�far�valere�tale�garan�ia,�rivolgersi�al�rivenditore�da�cui�si�è�effettuato�l�acquisto.�

 

> Data di entrata in vigore della garanzia: 

La�garan�ia�d�Adeo�Services�entra�in�vigore�alla�data�d�acquisto�o�la�data�di�consegna�del�prodotto.�Sar��presa�in�

considera�ione�la�data�più�tardiva.�

La�durata�della�garan�ia�(meccanismo�e�trattamento�della�superficie��è�autori��ata�per�una�durata�di�2-3-5�o�10�
anni�(vedi�men�ione�sulla�confe�ione�del�prodotto��tranne�che�per�i�trattamenti�della�superficie�colorata�(bianco,�
nero,�grigio...��la�cui�garan�ia�è�limitata�a�2�anni.�

> Perimetro geografico della garanzia d’Adeo Services: 

-�La�garan�ia�è�valida�nel�paese�d�acquisto�del�prodotto.�
-�Se�il�dispositivo�viene�usato�in�un�paese�diverso�da�quello�in�cui�lo�si�è�acquistato,�la�garan�ia�può�essere�
invalidata.�In�questo�caso,�si�prega�di�rivolgersi�al�rivenditore�del�paese�in�qui�si�è�acquistato�il�prodotto,�che�
prender��in�esame�la�domanda�di�applica�ione�della�garan�ia.�

> Condizioni della garanzia Adeo Services in caso di rivendita del prodotto: 

In�caso�di�rivendita�del�prodotto�nel�corso�del�suo�periodo�di�garan�ia,�questa�resta�valida�a�beneficio�
dell�acquirente�e�pu��essere�applicata�da�quest�ultimo�a�condi�ione�che:�

-�Venga�fornita�la�prova�d�acquisto�originale�del�prodotto,�������������������������������������������������������������������� �������������������������������
-�Venga�fornita�la�prova�del�corretto�fun�ionamento�del�prodotto�al�momento�della�rivendita,����������������������������������� �������������
-�Le�condi�ioni�d�applica�ione�della�garan�ia�elencate�nelle�presenti�siano�riunite.�

Si�precisa�che�la�rivendita�del�prodotto�non�ha�alcun�impatto�sulla�durata�della�garan�ia�restante�a�partire�dalla�
data�di�rivendita.�L�acquirente�del�prodotto�rivenduto�può�dunque�reclamare�il�beneficio�della�garan�ia�Adeo�
Services,�nel�limite�della�durata�di�validit��restante�della�suddetta�garan�ia�alla�data�della�rivendita
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Adeo�Services�предоставл�ет�гарантию�производител� на�свои�продукты.

>�Област��применени��гарантии�производител��Ad�o�S�r��c���

Продукты�Adeo�Services�разработаны�и�произведены�таким образом,�чтобы�обеспечивать�качественную�работу�в

нормальных�услови�х�использовани�.�Если�при�использовании продукта�в�нормальных�услови�х�в�течение

гарантийного�срока�вы�вл�етс��неисправность,�Adeo Services�осуществл�ет�ремонт�или�замену.

Гаранти��Adeo�Services�распростран�етс��на�ремонт или�замену�(на�усмотрение�Adeo�Services��устройства,

выпущенного�Adeo�Services,�в�случае�вы�влени��брака, вызванного�дефектом�материала�или�производства,�в течение

гарантийного�срока.�В�случае�отсутстви��детали,�необходимой дл��надлежащего�функционировани��продукта,�Adeo

Services�об�зуетс��заменить�ее�деталью�с�аналогичными характеристиками�и�производительностью.

�спользование�насто��ей�гарантии�не�преп�тствует�осу�ествлению прав�на�установленные�законом�гарантии,

предусмотренные��ражданским�кодексом�и��одексом�прав потребителей.

> Исключени��из�гарантии�производител��Ad�o�S�r��c���

Гаранти��производител��Adeo�Services�не�примен�етс� в�следующих�случа�х:

- нормальный износ продукта и/или его компонентов (таких как предохранители, ремень, щетка,
аккумул�торные�батареи,�фильтры,�защитное�покрытие и�т.�д.��
-�случайное�повреждение�(вызванное�падением�продукта, ударом�или�неправильным�положением�продукта��
- повреждени�, полученные в результате использовани� без соблюдени� инструкций, приведенных в
руководстве�по�эксплуатации�и/или�на�упаковке�(например, неправильное�напр�жение�питани���
-�повреждени�,�вызванные�несоблюдением�рекомендаций по�техническому�обслуживанию�продукта�
- повреждени�, вызванные внешними факторами, например во врем� транспортировки, в результате
воздействи��неблагопри�тных�погодных�условий,�отключени� электроэнергии�и�повышенного�напр�жени��
- косметические повреждени�, включа�, в том числе, царапины, трещины и сколы на пластиковых
элементах�
- неисправности, вызванные обсто�тельствами непреодолимой силы (событи�ми, не поддающимис�
контролю со стороны Adeo Services, которые невозможно было предвидеть в момент продажи продукта и
последствий которых невозможно было избежать с помощью соответствующих мер (например, стихийные
бедстви����
-�неисправности,�вызванные:

��небрежным�использованием,�неправильным�использованием, неправильным�обра�ением�или�неосторожным

использованием�продукта�

��несоблюдением�инструкций�руководства�по�эксплуатации продукта�

��использованием�продукта�по�назначению,�отличному от�обычного�бытового�назначени��в�стране�его

приобретени��

��использованием�деталей,�собранных�или�установленных с�нарушением�инструкций�по�монтажу��d�o

S�r��c���

��использованием�деталей�и�аксессуаров,�не��вл�ю�ихс� оригинальными�компонентами��d�o�S�r��c���

��неправильной�установкой�или�сборкой�

��ремонтом�или�внесением�изменений,�выполненными�сторонними организаци�ми,�не�уполномоченными��d�o

S�r��c��,�или�не�уполномоченными�агентами�компании.

-�гаранти��действительна�только�при�наличии�сохранного серийного�номера�или�паспортной�таблички�(если
у�продукта�имеетс��паспортна��табличка��
-�в�случае�получени��Adeo�Services�от�компетентных государственных�органов�информации,
свидетельствующей�о�том,�что�продукт�был�украден.



> Каков�пор�док�применени��гарантии�

Гаранти��Adeo�Services�примен�етс��следующим�образом:

- гаранти��вступает�в силу�с�даты�покупки�(или�с�даты�доставки,�если�она осуществл�етс��позднее��
-�необходимо представить�доказательство�доставки/покупки�перед любыми�работами�на�устройстве,�на�которое
распростран�етс��гаранти�.

Обратите внимание�на�то,�что�при�отсутствии�такого�доказательства на�все�подлежащие�выполнению�работы�

будет составлена�смета,�котора��должна�быть�согласована клиентом�до�начала�работ.�Сохраните�товарный�чек�или
товарно-транспортную�накладную�

- все�работы�выполн�ютс��Adeo�Services�или�ее�уполномоченными поставщиками�услуг�

-�все�замененные�детали�переход�т�в�собственность Adeo�Services�
-�ремонт�или�замена�устройства�в�течение�гарантийного срока�не�продлевает�гарантийный�срок�
-�гаранти��не�преп�тствует�осуществлению�прав�на�установленные законом�гарантии,�предусмотренные
Гражданским�кодексом�и�Кодексом�прав�потребителей�
-�чтобы�воспользоватьс��насто�щей�гарантией,�следует обратитьс��в�магазин,�в�котором�был�приобретен
продукт.

> Дата�вступлени��гарантии�в�силу:

Гаранти� Adeo Services вступает в силу в день покупки или в день доставки вашего продукта, в

зависимости�от�того,�что�произошло�позднее.

Гарантийный�срок�(механизм�и�обработка�поверхности� предоставл�етс��на�срок�от�2-3�до�5�или�10�лет�(см.
указание�на�упаковке�издели��,�за�исключением�цвета обработанной�поверхности�(белый,�черный,�серый�,
срок�гарантии�которого�ограничен�2�годами.

> Географический�о�ват�гарантии�Ad�o�S�r��c���

-�гаранти��действует�в�стране�приобретени��продукта�
-�если�устройство�используетс��в�другой�стране,�отличной от�страны�приобретени�,�гаранти��может
быть�отменена.�В�этом�случае�необходимо�обратитьс� в�магазин�в�стране�приобретени��продукта.
Его�специалисты�рассмотр�т�такой�гарантийный�запрос.

> �то�проис�одит�с�гарантией�Ad�o�S�r��c���в�случае перепродажи�продукта�

В�случае�перепродажи�продукта�в�течение�гарантийного срока�гаранти��остаетс��действительной�в�пользу
покупател��и�может�быть�применена�им�при�условии:

-�предъ�влени��доказательства�первоначальной�покупки продукта�
-�доказательства�исправности�продукта�на�момент�перепродажи�
-�соблюдени��условий�предоставлени��гарантии,�указанных в�насто�щем�документе.

�точн�етс�,�что�перепродажа�продукта�никоим�образом не�вли�ет�на�гарантийный�срок,�оставшийс��на
момент�перепродажи.�Таким�образом,�покупатель�перепродаваемого продукта�может�претендовать�на
гарантию�Adeo�Services�в�пределах�срока�действи��указанной гарантии,�оставшегос��на�момент
перепродажи.





ТЕХН�КАЛ�����ЗМЕТ�К�РСЕТ���С�Н�МДАР�

��� �олдан�аннан�кейін�шыны�беттерді�сы��ыш,�ж�мса��ш�берек�немесе�ж�мса��ж�кемен�

����������с�рті�із

��� Абразивті��німдерді,��ыш�ылдар�мен��лор��німдерін�(гидро�лорид,�гидрофлорлы��немесе�

����������фосфор��ыш�ылына�негізделген��еш�ашан�пайдаланба�ыз��Б�л��уатты�б�йымдар�

����������жабындылар�мен�беттерге�за�ым�келтіреді�ж�не�сізді� ��рыл�ы�ызды�б�лдіреді�

��� �ромдал�ан�ж�не�шыны�беттерін�с�йы��сабын�немесе�сабынды�суды�пайдаланып�тазала�ыз�

����������ж�не�кейін�таза�сумен�шайы�ыз��

��� Ме�аникалы��б�лшектерді�(мезгіл-мезгіл�ай�ас�ан�т�т�алар,�картридж�бастары,�

����������инверторлар��майла�ыз�(д��гелектер,�топсалар�����

��� �а�ыт��те�д�рыс�ж�мыс�істеуін��амтамасыз�ету��шін�кем�дегенде�аптасына�бір�рет��оз�алмалы�

�����������б�лшектерді��пайдаланы�ыз�

��� Герметик�жа�сы�жа�дайда�екенін�тексері�із��

��� К�геруге�жол�бермеу��шін�себезгі�ішінде�ауа�айналымын�к�бейті�із�

��� Т�ра�тандыр�ышты��жа�сы��сталып�т�р�анын�тексері�із��

��� �ыл�сайын����емдеуді��олдануды��мытпа�ыз�

�ОЛДАН���С�Н�МДАР�:�

Себезгі�кабинасын�ал�аш�пайдаланбас�б�рын,���р�ат�аннан�кейін�герметикті��су�
�ткізбейтіндігін�тексеру��шін�суды�бірнеше�минут�а�ызы�ыз.

�

�С�Н�МДАР��/�ТАЗАЛА��/�ТЕХН�КАЛ�����ЗМЕТ�К�РСЕТ����

СА�Т���ШАРАЛАР�:�

�� Муниципалды�� су� желілері� балшы�� пен�
б�лшектерді� (��м,� �алды�тар,� �ыш� ��м��
тасымалдауы� м�мкін,� б�л� сізді�� себезгі�
кабина�ыз�а� за�ым� келтіруі� м�мкін.� Арнайы�
с�згіні� орнату� б�л� б�лшектерді� �стап,� орнату�
мен�жабды�ты��ор�ау�а�м�мкіндік�береді.�

�� Себезгі� кабинасына� техникалы�� �ызмет�
к�рсету� (жинау� ж�не� б�лшектеу�� кезінде,�
��рыл�ыны� ж�мса�� беттерге� �ойып,�
со��ылар�мен�сызаттарды��алдын�алу��шін�
�олайлы���ралдарды�пайдаланы�ыз.



Adeo�Services��з��німдеріне��ндірушілік�кепілдігін береді.

> Ad�o�S�r��c����ндірушісіні��кепілдікті��олдану�а�сы�

Adeo�Services��німдері��алыпты�пайдалану�жа�дайында сапалы�ж�мыс��амтамасыз�ететіндей�етіп�жасал�ан�ж�не

шы�арыл�ан.�Егер��нім�кепілдік�мерзімі�ішінде��алыпты пайдалану�жа�дайында�а�аулы��аны�талса,�Adeo�Services

ж�ндеу�ж�мыстарын�жасап�береді�немесе��німді�ауыстырады.

Adeo�Services�кепілдігі�Adeo�Services�компани�сы�шы�ар�ан ��рыл�ыны�ж�ндеу�немесе�ауыстыру�(Adeo�Services-ті�

�алауы�бойынша��кепілдік�мерзімі�ішінде�материалды� немесе�жасап�шы�ару�а�ауларынан�туында�ан�а�ау�бол�ан

жа�дайда�болады.��німні��д�рыс�ж�мыс�жасауы��шін��ажетті б�лшек�болма�ан�жа�дайда,�Adeo�Services�оны�сондай

сипаттамада�ы�ж�не��німділігі�бар�б�лшекпен�ауыстырады.

�сы�кепілдікті�пайдалану��заматты��кодексінде�ж�не ��тынушылар�кодексінде�к�зделген�за�ды�кепілдіктерге

���ы�тарды�ж�зеге�асыру�а�кедергі�болмайды.

> Ad�o�S�r��c��-ті���ндіруші�ретіндегі�кепілдік�ерекшеліктері�

Adeo�Services-ті���ндіруші�ретіндегі�кепілдігі�келесі жа�дайларда��олданылмайды:

-��німні��ж�не�немесе�оны��компоненттеріні���алыпты тозуы�(са�тандыр�ыштар,�белдік,�ш�тке,�батаре�лар,

с�згілер,��ор�аныш��а�па�ы�ж�не�т.б.��

-�кездейсо��за�ымдану�(�німді�т�сіру,�со�у�немесе �німні��д�рыс�орналаспауы�салдарынан��

-�пайдалану�н�с�аулы�ында�ж�не�немесе��аптамада�келтірілген н�с�ауларды�орындамай�пайдалану�н�тижесінде

пайда�болатын�за�ым�(мысалы,�д�рыс�берілмеген�кернеу��

-��німге�техникалы���ызмет�к�рсетуге�байланысты��сыныстарды орындама�анды�тан�келтірілген�зи�н�

-�сырт�ы�факторларды���серінен,�мысалы,�тасымалдау кезінде,�ауа�райыны���олайсызды�ы,�электр��уатыны� с�нуі

ж�не�кернеуді��салдарынан�бол�ан�зи�н�

-�пластикалы��элементтердегі�сызаттар,�сызаттар�мен сынып�кетуді��ос�анда,�біра��онымен�шектелмейтін

косметикалы��за�ым�

- форс-мажорлы��жа�дайларда�туында�ан�а�аулар�(�d�o S�r��c��-ті��ба�ылауынан�тыс,��німді�сату�кезінде

алдын-ала�болжанба�ан�ж�не�оны��салдарын�тиісті�шаралармен болдырмау�а�болмайтын�о�и�алар�(мысалы,�таби�и

апаттар���

- туында�ан�а�аулы�тар:

���німді���ыпсыз�пайдалану,�д�рыс�емес�пайдалану, д�рыс�емес��стау�немесе�епсіз�пайдалану�

���нім�н�с�аулы�ында�ы�н�с�ауларды�орындамау�

���німді�сатып�ал�ан�елдегі��деттегі�т�рмысты��ма�саттан бас�а�ма�сатта�пайдалану�

° �d�o�S�r��c���орнату�н�с�ауларын�б�за�отырып���растырыл�ан немесе�орнатыл�ан�б�лшектерді

пайдалану�

° �d�o�S�r��c��-ті��т�пн�с�а�компоненттері�болып�табылмайтын б�лшектер�мен�керек-жара�тарды

пайдалану�

��д�рыс�орнатпау�немесе���растыру�

° �d�o�S�r��c���немесе�компани�ны��у�кілетті�агенттері р��сат�етпеген��шінші�т�л�алар�жаса�ан�ж�ндеу

немесе��згерту.

-�кепілдік�са�тал�ан�сери�лы��н�мірмен�немесе�паспортты� та�тайшасы�бол�ан�жа�дайда��ана�жарамды�(егер
�німде�паспорт�та�тайшасы�болса��
-�егер�Adeo�Services���зыретті�мемлекеттік�органдардан �німні���рлан�анды�ы�туралы�растайтын�а�парат
ал�ан�жа�дайда.



-�Жеткізу/сатып�алу�туралы�д�лелдеме�кепілдікпен��амтыл�ан���рыл�ыда��андай�да�бір�ж�мыс�орындалмас
б�рын��сынылуы�керек.
Назар�аудары�ыз,�егер�м�ндай�д�лелдемелер�болма�ан жа�дайда,�барлы��ж�мыс�а�арнайы�смета�жасалады,
оны�ж�мысты�бастамас�алдында�клиент�келісуі�керек. Сатып�алу�туралы�т�біртекті�немесе�ж�к��жатты�са�тап
�ойы�ыз�
-�барлы��ж�мысты�Adeo�Services�немесе�оны��у�кілетті �ызмет�жеткізушілері�орындайды�
-�барлы��ауыстырыл�ан�б�лшектер�Adeo�Services�компани�сыны� меншігіне��теді�
-�кепілдік�мерзімі�ішінде���рыл�ыны�ж�ндеу�немесе ауыстыру�кепілдік�мерзімін��зартпайды�
-�кепілдік�Азаматты��кодексінде�ж�не�Т�тынушыларды� ���ы�тары�кодексінде�к�зделген�за�намада�белгіленген
кепілдіктерге����ы�тарды�ж�зеге�асыру�а�кедергі�жасамайды�
-�осы�кепілдікті�пайдалану��шін�сіз��німді�сатып�ал�ан д�кенге�хабарласуы�ыз�керек.

> Кепілдік�к�шіне�енетін�к�н�

Adeo Services кепілдемесі сатып алын�ан к�ні немесе �нім ж�нелтілген к�ні к�шіне енеді, �айсысы кейінірек

бол�анына�байланысты.

Кепілдікті���за�ты�ы�(механизмі�мен�беткі���деуі� 2-3-5�немесе�10�жылда�орнатылады�(�німні�
�аптамасында�м�лімдемені��ара�ыз�,�кепілдігі�шектелген, бо�уды��беткі�р�сімдерін��оспа�анда�(а�,��ара,
с�р�...���за�ты�ы�2�жыл.

> Ad�o�S�r��c���кепілдемесіні��географи�лы���амтуы�

-�кепілдік��німді�сатып�ал�ан�елде�жарамды�
-�егер���рыл�ы�сатып�алын�ан�елден�бас�а�елде��олданылса, кепілдік�жойылуы�м�мкін.�Б�л�жа�дайда
сіз��нім�сатып�алын�ан�елдегі�д�кенге�хабарласуы�ыз керек.�Оны��мамандары�м�ндай�кепілдік
с�ранысын��арастырады.

> �нім��айта�сатыл�ан�кезде�Ad�o�S�r��c���кепілдемесіне не�болады�

Кепілдік�мерзімі�ішінде��нім��айта�сатыл�ан�жа�дайда, кепілдік�сатып�алушыны��пайдасына�жарамды
болып��алады�ж�не�оны�келесі�жа�дайларда��олдана�алады:

-��німні��бастап�ы�сатып�алын�анды�ына�д�лелдеме��сыну�
-��айта�сату�кезінде��німні��жа�сы�ж�мыс�к�йінде�бол�аныны� д�лелі�
-�осы���жатта�к�рсетілген�кепілдік�шарттарыны��са�талуы.

�німні���айта�сатылуы��айта�сату�кезіндегі��ал�ан кепілдік�мерзіміне�еш�андай��сер�етпейтіндігі
на�тыланады.�Осылайша��айта�сатыл�ан��німді�сатып алушы�Adeo�Services�кепілдемесін��айта�сату
кезінде��ал�ан�кепілдік�мерзімінде�ала�алады.

> Кепілдікті��олдану�т�ртібі��андай�

Adeo�Services�кепілдігі�келесідей��олданылады:
-�кепілдік�сатып�алын�ан�к�ннен�бастап�к�шіне�енеді (немесе�егер�ол�кейінірек�ж�зеге�асырылса,�жеткізілген
к�ннен�бастап��



КЕП�ЛД�ККЕ�К�РМЕЙД��

КЕП�ЛД�ККЕ�С�ЙКЕС�КЕЛЕТ�Н��А�ДАЙЛАР��

Материалды��кемістік�............�-�Жо�ал�ан�материал��

Бал�у�кемістігі�....................���-�Тесіктер�
�������������������������������������������������-�Жары�тар�
�������������������������������������������������-�Б�рмалану

Жабын�кемістіктері�.............����-�ром�жабыны��кемістігі�
���������������������������������������������������-�Жібек�трафаретті�баспаны��кемістігі,�сызаттар,�ш���ырлар,�бо�у��
�����������������������������������������������������кемістіктері�(Сатып�алын�аннан�кейін�4�аптаны��ішінде�білінеді

�ндіруші�а�аулары/�Са�ылаулар�............����-�Б�рандаларды��болмауы�
��������������������������������������������������������������������������-�Б�рыс�б�рандалау
��������������������������������������������������������������������������-�Кедір�б�дірлер

�

Кепілдік�ешбір�жа�дайда�шы�дал�ан�шыны�панельді��б�зыл�анын�жаппайды,�тіпті�мына�
жа�дайларда:�
-��аптаманы�ашу
-�Жинау�
-��німді�тасымалдау�
-��німді�ма�сатты��олдану�а�с�йкес�келмеген�жа�дайда.�

Кепілдік�т�пн�с�а�болып�табылмайтын�немесе���растыру�немесе�б�лшектеу�ж�мыстарына�
жарамсыз�аксессуарларды�ж�не/немесе��осал�ы�б�лшектерді�пайдалану�н�тижесінде�
пайда�болатын�жа�ымсыз��серлерді��амтымайды.�
Б�л�келісімшартты��кепілдікті��техникалы���ызмет�к�рсету�н�с�аулы�тарына�с�йкес�келмеуі�
немесе�б�лшектерді��(д��гелектер,�жал�анулар�...��таби�и�тозуынан�туында�ан�
кемшіліктерді�немесе�б�зылуды��амтымайды.





Adeo�Services�пропону��гарантію�виробника�на�свою продукцію.

> Сфера�ді��гаранті��виробника�Ad�o�S�r��c���

Продукти�Adeo�Services�розроблені�і�виготовлені�дл� забезпеченн���кісно��роботи�в�нормальних�умовах
використанн�.�Якщо�при�використанні�продукту�в�нормальних умовах�прот�гом�терміну�ді��гаранті�
ви�вл��тьс��несправність,�Adeo�Services�бере�на�себе зобов'�занн��про�здійсненн��ремонту�або�заміни.
Гаранті��Adeo�Services�поширю�тьс��на�ремонт�або�заміну (на�розсуд�Adeo�Services��вашого�пристрою,
виготовленого�Adeo�Services,�у�випадку�ви�вленн��браку, викликаного�дефектом�матеріалу�або�виробництва,
прот�гом�гарантійного�терміну.���разі�відсутності деталі,�необхідно��дл��належного�функціонуванн��продукту,
Adeo�Services�зобов'�зу�тьс��замінити����на�деталь з�аналогічними�характеристиками�та�експлуатаційними
�кост�ми.
Застосуванн��дано��гаранті��не�перешкоджа��здійсненню прав�на�встановлені�законом�гаранті�,�передбачені Цивільним

кодексом�та�Кодексом�про�захист�прав�споживачів.

> Випадки,��о�не�покривают�с��гаранті�ю�виробника Adeo Services:

Гаранті��виробника�Adeo�Services�не�поширю�тьс��на перелічені�нижче�випадки:

-�нормальний�знос�продукту�та�або�його�компонентів (наприклад,�запобіжники,�ремінь,��ітка,�акумул�тори, фільтри,

захисне�покритт��то�о��

-�випадкові�пошкодженн��(пов'�зані�з�падінн�м,�ударом або�неправильним�розташуванн�м�продукту��

-�пошкодженн�,�отримані�в�результаті�використанн� з�порушенн�м�інструкцій,�наведених�в�керівництві�з

експлуатаці��та�або�на�упаковці�(наприклад,�неправильна напруга�живленн���

-�пошкодженн�,�спричинені�недотриманн�м�рекомендацій �одо�технічного�обслуговуванн��виробу�

-�пошкодженн��від�зовнішніх�предметів,�наприклад�під час�транспортуванн�,�в�результаті�впливу�неспри�тливих

погодних�умов,�перебо�в�в�електропостачанні�або�підви�ено� напруги�

-�косметичні�пошкодженн�,�зокрема�подр�пини,�трі�ини і�відколи�на�пластикових�елементах�

-�несправності,�спричинені�форс-мажорними�обставинами (поді�,��о�виход�ть�за�межі�контролю��d�o�S�r��c��, �кі

неможливо�було�передбачити�на�момент�продажу�продукту і�наслідків��ких�неможливо�було�уникнути�за�допомогою

відповідних�заходів�(наприклад,�стихійні�лиха���

-�несправності,�спричинені:

��недбалим�використанн�м,�неправильним�використанн�м, неправильним�поводженн�м�або�необережним

використанн�м�продукту�

��недотриманн�м�інструкцій�керівництва�з�експлуатаці� продукту�

��використанн�м�продукту�дл��цілей,�відмінних�від звичайного�побутового�призначенн��у�кра�ні,�де�його було

придбано�

��використанн�м�деталей,��кі�були�зібрані�та�встановлені з�порушенн�м�інструкцій�з�монтажу��d�o�S�r��c���

��використанн�м�деталей�та�аксесуарів,��кі�не���оригінальними компонентами

�d�o�S�r��c���

��неправильним�встановленн�м�або�монтуванн�м�

��ремонтом�або�внесенн�м�змін,�виконаними�сторонніми виробниками,�не�авторизованими��d�o�S�r��c��,�або

неуповноваженими�агентами�компані��

-�гаранті��також�вважатиметьс��недійсною,��кщо�серійний номер�або�паспортну�табличку�виробу�(�кщо�виріб
ма��паспортну�табличку��зн�то�або�пошкоджено�
-��кщо�Adeo�Services�отриму��від�компетентних�державних органів�інформацію�про�те,�що�продукт�був
вкрадений.



> Який�пор�док�застосуванн��гаранті��

�ара���я d o S r i e ����о�о�у����� �а��уп�и� �и�о�
�аран��я на�ира� �инно��� � да�и прид�ання а�о � да�и до��авки ва�о�о продук�у �а���но в�д �о�о �о ��

а�о�я п��н���
П�р�д пров�д�ння� �уд� яки� �аран���ни� ро��� �� продук�о� ���д нада�и п�д�в�рд��ння �о�о до��авки покупки �в�рн�

�� ува�у �о �а в�д�у�но��� �ако�о п�д�в�рд��ння на в�� ро�о�и �уд� �к�ад�но ко��ори� яки� повин�н �у�и у��од��ни� ��
к���н�о� до по�а�ку �аки� ро��� ���р��а��� кви�анц�� про куп�в�� а�о д�к�арац�� про о�ри�ання в�дправ��ння

��� ро�о�и виконува�и�у���я а�о �� уповнова��ни�и по��а�а��ника�и по��у�
��� �а��н�н� �а��ини ��а��� в�а�н����
���он� а�о �а��на при��ро� �а �аран���� н� подов�у� �аран���но�о ��р��ну
�а��о�ування дано� �аран��� н�

п�р��код��� �д������ню пр�в н� ���а�о���н� �ако�о� �ара����, п�р�д����н� �и�����и� код�к�о� �� �од�к�о� про ���и��

пр�в �по�и�а���
�о� �кори��а�и�я �аран���� н�о���дно �в�рну�и�я в �а�а�ин д� �у�о прид�ано продук�

��т� ����тт� �и����ті �����тії:

�аран��я на�ира� �инно��� � да�и прид�ання а�о � да�и до��авки ва�о�о продук�у �а���но в�д �о�о �о ��а

�о�я п��н���
�аран��я на ���ан��� � покри��я нада����я на ��р��н в�д до �и рок�в див �а�на��ння на упаковц� виро�у �а ви
ня�ко� ко��орово�о покри��я пов�р�н� ���о�о �орно�о ��ро�о ��р��н �аран��� яко�о о�����ни� рока�и

�е�����і��е �����е��� �����тії Adeo Services:

�аран��я д�� в кра�н� прид�ання продук�у
�к�о при��р�� викори��ову����я в �н��� кра�н� в�д��нн�� в�д кра�ни прид�ання �аран��я �о�� �у�и �ка�ована � ц�о�у в

ипадку н�о���дно �в�рну�и�я в �а�а�ин кра�ни по�од��ння у як�� �у�о прид�ано продук� �о�о �а��вц� окр��о ро���яда
��� ко��н �аки� �аран���ни� �апи�

�� �і������т��� з �����ті�� Adeo Services � ��зі �е�е������� ������т�?

� ра�� п�р�прода�у продук�у про�я�о� �аран���но�о ��р��ну �аран��я �а�и�а����я �инно� на кори��� покупця � �о�� �у�
и ни� �а��о�ована �а у�ови

�адання п�д�в�рд��ння п�рвинно� покупки �овару
П�д�в�рд��ння на���но� ро�о�и виро�у на �о��н� п�р�прода�у
�о�ри�ання у�ов надання �аран��� �а�на��ни� у ц�о�у доку��н��

П�р�прода� продук�у �одни� �ино� н� вп�ива� на �аран���ни� ��р��н �о �а�и�ив�я на �о��н� п�р�прода�у �аки� �и

но� покуп�ц� п�р�продано�о �овару �о�� пр���ндува�и на �аран��� у ���а� ��р��ну д�� �а�на��но� �аран���
�о �а�и�ив�я на �о��н� п�р�прода�у
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Adeo�Services�oferece�uma�garantia�fabricante�para�seus�produtos.�

> Âmbito da garantia fabricante Adeo Services: 

Os�produtos�da�Adeo�Services�s�o�projetados�e�constru�dos�para�oferecer�desempenho�qualitativos�destinados�a�um�uso�

normal.�Se�um�produto�apresentar�defeito�durante�o�per�odo�de�garantia�sob�uso�normal,�Adeo�Services���responsável�por�seu�

reparo�ou�subsriruiç�o.������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

A�garantia�Adeo�Services�cobre�o�reparo�ou�substituiç�o�(a�crit�rio�de�Adeo�Services��de�seu�produto�colocado�no�mercado�

por�Adeo�Services�se�for�considerado�defeituoso�devido�a�um�defeito�de�material�ou�de�fabricaç�o�durante�o�per�odo�de�

garantia.�Caso�uma�peça�necessária�ao�bom�funcionamento�do�produto�n�o�esteja�dispon�vel,�Adeo�Services�compromete-se�

a�substitu�-la�por�uma�peça�com�caracter�sticas�e�n�veis�de�desempenho�equivalentes.�������� ����������������������������������������������������������������

A implementação desta garantia não põe em causa o exercício de seus direitos ao abrigo das garantias legais previstas no 

Código Civil e no Código do Consumidor. 

> Casos excluídos da garantia fabricante Adeo Services: 

A�garantia�fabricante�Adeo�Services�n�o�se�destina�a�ser�aplicada�nos�casos�listados�abaixo:�

-�Desgaste�normal�do�produto�e/ou�de�seus�componentes�(por�exemplo,�fus�vel,�correia,�escova,�baterias,�filtros,�
revestimento�protetor,�etc.��
-�Danos�acidentais�(relacionados�a�uma�queda�do�produto,�um�impacto�ou�instalaç�o�incorreta�do�produto��
-�Danos�decorrentes�de�uso�em�desacordo�com�as�informações�do�manual�do�usuário�e/ou�embalagem�(ex:�tens�o�
de�alimentaç�o�inadequada��
-�Danos�causados�pelo�n�o�cumprimento�das�recomendações�de�manutenç�o�do�produto.�
-�Danos�causados�por�fontes�externas,�como�transporte,�intemp�ries,�apagões�ou�picos�de�energia.�
-�Danos�cosm�ticos,�incluindo,�mas�n�o�se�limitando�a�riscos,�arranhões�ou�quebra�de�peças�em�plástico.�
-�Falhas�causadas�por�casos�de�força�maior�(evento�fora�do�controle�de�Adeo�Services,�imprevis�vel�no�momento�
da�venda�do�produto�e�cujos�efeitos�n�o�puderam�ser�evitados�por�medidas�apropriadas�(ex:�catástrofes�naturais�.�
-�As�falhas�causadas�por:�

°�Uso�negligente,�uso�inadequado,�manuseio�incorreto�ou�uso�imprudente�do�produto.�

°�Uso�n�o�conforme�com�o�manual�do�usuário�do�produto.�

°�Uso�do�produto�a�outros�fins�que�n�o�os�fins�dom�sticos�normais�no�pa�s�onde�foi�adquirido.�

°�O�uso�de�peças�que�n�o�s�o�montadas�ou�instaladas�de�acordo�com�as�instruções�de�montagem�Adeo�

��Serviços.�

°�O�uso�de�peças�e�acessórios�que�n�o�sejam�componentes�originais�Adeo�Services.�

°�Uma�instalaç�o�ou�montagem�defeituosas.�

°�Reparos�ou�modificações�reali�adas�por�terceiros�que�n�o�os�autori�ados�por�Adeo�Services�ou�seus�

��agentes�autori�ados.�

-�A�garantia�tamb�m�n�o�será�válida�se�o�n�mero�de�s�rie�ou�a�placa�de�identificaç�o�do�produto�(se�o�produto�
tiver�uma�placa�de�identificaç�o��foram�retirados�ou�degradados.�
-�Se�Adeo�Services�receber�informações�de�autoridades�p�blicas�competentes�indicando�que�o�produto�foi�
roubado.�

> Quais são os termos de implementação da garantia� 

A�modalidades�para�implementaç�o�da�garantia�Serviços�Adeo�s�o�os�seguintes:�
-�A�garantia�entra�em�vigor�na�data�de�compra�(ou�na�data�de�entrega�se�for�posterior�.�
-�A�produç�o�pr�via�do�comprovante�de�entrega�/�compra�antes�de�qualquer�intervenç�o�no�seu�dispositivo�sob�
garantia.�Note�que�sem�essa�comprovaç�o,�qualquer�repato�a�ser�reali�ado�estará�sujeito���emiss�o�de�um�
orçamento,�que�deverá�ser�aceite�pelo�cliente�antes�de�qualquer�intervenç�o.�Guarde�o�recibo�de�compra�ou�o�recibo�
de�entrega.�
-�Todas�as�intervenções�ser�o�reali�adas�por�Adeo�Services�ou�seus�prestadores�de�serviço�aprovados.�



A�modalidades�para�implementaç�o�da�garantia�Serviços�Adeo�s�o�os�seguintes:�
-�A�garantia�entra�em�vigor�na�data�de�compra�(ou�na�data�de�entrega�se�for�posterior�.�
-� ç�o�no�seu�dispositivo�sob�
garantia.�Note�que�sem�essa�comprovaç�o,�qualquer�repato�a�ser�reali�ado�estará�sujeito���emiss�o�de�um�
orçamento,�que�deverá�ser�aceite�pelo�cliente�antes�de�qualquer�intervenç�o.�Guarde�o�recibo�de�compra�ou�o�recibo�

de�entrega.�
-�Todas�as�intervenções�ser�o�reali�adas�por�Adeo�Services�ou�seus�prestadores�de�serviço�aprovados.�

-�Qualquer�peça�substitu�da�torna-se�propriedade�de�Adeo�Services�
-�O�reparo�ou�a�substituiç�o�de�seu�produto�sob�garantia�n�o�estende�o�per�odo�de�garantia.������������������������������������ ���������

-�A�garantia�n�o�põe�em�causa�o�exerc�cio�de�seus�direitos�ao�abrigo�das�garantias�legais�previstas�no�Código�Civil�e�
no�Código�do�Consumidor.���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
-�Para�reivindicar�essa�garantia,�voc��deve�entrar�em�contato�com�a�marca�junto�da�qual�adquiriu�o�produto.�

> Data de entrada em vigor da garantia: 

A�garantia�Adeo�Services�entra�em�vigor�na�data�de�compra�ou�na�data�de�entrega�de�seu�produto,�consoante�o�
que�ocorrer�por��ltimo.�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ������������������������������������������
O�per�odo�de�garantia�(mecanismo�e�tratamento�de�superf�cie����concedido�por�um�per�odo�de�2-3-5�ou�10�anos�
(ver�menç�o�na�embalagem�do�produto��com�exceç�o�dos�tratamentos�superf�cie�coloridos�(branco,�preto,�cin�a�
...��cujo�per�odo�de�garantia���limitado�a�2�anos.�

> Âmbito geográfico da garantia Adeo Services: 

-�A�garantia���válida�no�pa�s�de�compra�do�produto.�
-�Se�voc��usar�seu�produto�em�um�pa�s�diferente�daquele�em�que�o�adquiriu,�a�garantia�pode�ser�
invalidada.�Nesse�caso,�entre�em�contato�com�a�marca�do�pa�s�de�origem�onde�adquiriu�o�produto,�que�
considerará�o�pedido�de�garantia�caso�a�caso.�

> Destino da garantia da Adeo Services em caso de revenda do produto: 

Em�caso�de�revenda�do�produto�durante�o�per�odo�de�garantia,�ela�permanece�válida�a�benef�cio�do�comprador�
e�pode�ser�implementada�por�este��ltimo,�sob�reserva�no�entanto:�

-�Que�seja�fornecida�a�prova�original�de�compra�do�produto,�
-�Que�seja�fornecida�prova�do�correto�funcionamento�do�produto�no�momento�da�revenda,�
-�Que�sejam�reunidas�as�condições�de�implementaç�o�da�garantia�exposta�no�presente.�

Fica�especificado�que�a�revenda�do�produto�n�o�tem�impacto�sobre�o�per�odo�de�garantia�restante�a�correr�na�
data�da�revenda.�Assim,�o�comprador�do�produto�revendido�pode�reclamar�o�benef�cio�da�garantia�Adeo�
Services�dentro�do�limite�do�pra�o�de�validade�que�resta�a�contar�da�referida�garantia�na�data�da�revenda.

A�produç�o�pr�via�do�comprovante�de�entrega�/�compra�antes�de�qualquer�interven







 

Adeo�Services�offers�a�manufacturer�warranty�on�its�products.�

> The scope of the Adeo Services manufacturer warranty: 

Adeo�Services�products�are�designed�and�built�to�provide�quality�performance�for�normal�use.�If�a�product�proves�to�be�

defective�during�the�warranty�period�under�normal�use,�it�is�Adeo�Services'�responsibility�to�repair�or�replace�it.The�Adeo�

Services�warranty�covers�the�repair�or�replacement�(at�the�discretion�of�Adeo�Services��of�your�device�marketed�by�Adeo�

Services�if�it�proves�to�be�defective�due�to�a�material�or�manufacturing�defect�during�the�warranty�period.�In�case�of�

unavailability�of�a�part�required�for�proper�functioning�of�the�product,�Adeo�Services�commits�to�replacing�it�with�a�part�of�

equivalent�characteristics�and�performance�levels

The implementation of this warranty does not affect the exercise of your rights under the legal warranties provided by the civi l 

code and the consumer code. 

> Cases excluded from the coverage of the Adeo Services manufacturer warranty: 

The�Adeo�Services�manufacturer�warranty�is�not�intended�to�apply�in�the�cases�listed�below:�

-�Normal�wear�and�tear�of�the�product�and/or�its�components,�(e.g.�fuse,�belt,�brush,�batteries,�filters,�protective�
coating,�etc.��
-�Accidental�damage�(due�to�dropping�the�product,�impact�or�improper�installation�of�the�product��
-�Damage�resulting�from�use�that�does�not�comply�with�the�information�in�the�user�manual�and/or�packaging�(e.g.�
incorrect�power�supply�voltage��
-�Damage�caused�by�failure�to�comply�with�the�product�maintenance�recommendations.����������������������������������������������������
-�Damage�caused�by�external�sources�such�as�transportation,�weather,�power�failure�or�power�surges.�
-�Cosmetic�damage,�including,�but�not�limited�to,�scratches,�scuffs,�or�broken�plastic�components,�
-�Failures�caused�by�Acts�of�God�(events�beyond�the�control�of�Adeo�Services,�unforeseeable�at�the�time�of�sale�of�
the�product�and�the�effects�of�which�could�not�be�avoided�by�appropriate�measures�(e.g.�natural�disasters�.�
-�Failures�caused�by:�

°Negligent use, misuse, mishandling or careless use of the product. 
°Use not in accordance with the product user manual. 

Use of the product for purposes other than normal domestic use in the country where it was purchased. 

Use of parts that are not assembled or installed in accordance with Adeo Services installation instructions. 

°Use of parts and accessories that are not genuine Adeo Services   

components. 

°Faulty installation or assembly. 

°Repairs or modifications performed by parties other than those authorized by Adeo Services or its authorized agents.  

-�The�warranty�will�also�not�be�valid�if�the�serial�number�or�the�nameplate�of�the�product�(if�the�product�has�a�
nameplate��is�removed�or�defaced.�
-�If�Adeo�Services�receives�information�from�competent�public�authorities�that�the�product�has�been�stolen.�

> What are the terms and conditions for implementing the warranty� 

������������The�terms�and�conditions�for�implementing�the�Adeo�Services�warranty�are�as�follows�
-�The�warranty�takes�effect�on�the�date�of�purchase�(or�on�the�date�of�delivery�if�later�.������������������������������������� ���������������������
-�A�proof�of�delivery/purchase�is�required�prior�to�performing�any�operation�on�your�device�under�warranty.�Please�note�
that�without�this�proof,�any�work�to�be�done�will�be�subject�to�an�estimate,�which�must�be�accepted�by�the�customer�

before�any�work�can�be�done.�Please�keep�your�purchase�receipt�or�delivery�note. �������������������������������������������������������������������
-�All�work�will�be�performed�by�Adeo�Services�or�its�authori�ed�service�providers.����������������������������������������������������������������������
-�Any�replaced�part�becomes�the�property�of�Adeo�Services��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

-�The�repair�or�replacement�of�your�device�under�warranty�does�not�extend�the�warranty�period. ����������������������������������������������
-�The�warranty�does�not�affect�the�exercise�of�your�rights�under�the�legal�warranties�provided�by�the�civil�code�and�the�
consumer�code.��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

-�To�make�use�of�this�warranty,�you�must�contact�the�brand�company�from�which�you�purchased�your�product.�



> Date of entry into force of the warranty: 

The� Adeo� Services� warranty� takes� effect� on� the� date� of� purchase� or� the� date� of� delivery� of� your� product,�

whichever�is�later.�

The�duration�of�the�guarantee�(mechanism�and�surface�treatment�� is�set�at�2-3-5�or�10�years�(see�statement�on�
the�product�packaging��with�the�exception�of�colour�surface�treatments�(white,�black,�grey...��whose�guarantee�is�
limited�to�a�duration�of�2�years.�

> Geographic scope of Adeo Services warranty: 

-�The�warranty�is�valid�in�the�country�of�purchase�of�the�product.������������������������������������������������������������� ��������������������
-�If�you�use�your�device�in�a�country�other�than�the�one�in�which�you�purchased�it,�the�warranty�may�be�
invalidated.�In�this�case,�please�contact�the�brand�company�in�the�country�of�origin�where�you�purchased�the�
product�who�will�study�the�warranty�claim�on�a�case�by�case�basis.�

> Fate of Adeo Services warranty in case of resale of the product: 

In�case�of�resale�of�the�product�during�its�warranty�period,�the�warranty�remains�valid�for�the�benefit�of�the�buyer�
and�can�be�implemented�by�the�latter�provided�however:�

-That�the�proof�of�original�purchase�of�the�product�is�brought�along,
-That�the�proof�of�proof�of�proper�functioning�of�the�product�at�the�time�of�the�resale�is�brought�along,
-That�the�terms�and�conditions�of�implementation�of�the�warranty�as�detailed�within�the�present�document�are�
met.��

It�is�specified�that�the�resale�of�the�product�has�no�effect�on�the�warranty�period�remaining�at�the�date�of�resale.�
Thus,�the�buyer�of�the�resold�product�can�claim�the�benefit�of�the�Adeo�Services�warranty�within�the�limit�of�the�
remaining�validity�time�of�the�warranty�at�the�date�of�the�resale.

 








